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35" World Skills Competition (Skill Olympics) — Montreal 1999

Draft programme as it relates to technical experts

Date

Thu 4 Nov

Fri 5 Nov

Sat 6 Nov

Sun 7 Nov

Mon 8 Nov

Tue 9 Nov

Wed 10 Nov

Time

9.00am-12.00pm

1.30-4.30pm

9.30am-12.00pm
1.30-7.00pm

9.00am-6.00pm

9.00am-6.00pm
1.30-4.30pm
7.00pm
9.00am-12.00pm
9.00am-12.00pm
1.30am-5.00pm
9.00-11.00am
9.00am-12.00pm

7.00-8.30pm

Event
Technical delegates and experts arrive
Welcome reception

Technical delegates: Technical Committee meeting
Experts: guided tour of Montreal

Training for chief experts and jury presidents
Experts’ site visit

Chief experts and jury presidents brief experts
Experts prepare competition etc (note 1)
Experts prepare competition etc

Other officials and competitors arrive; reception
Experts prepare competition etc

Officials and competitors tour Montreal
Reception for competitors

Technical delegates: Technical Committee meeting
Experts prepare competition etc as required
Competitors draw for and set up workstations
Technical delegates: IVTO General Assembly
Competitors set up workstations

Opening ceremony, Maurice Richard Arena

contd./



Thu 11 Nov

Fri 12 Nov

Sat 13 Nov

Sun 14 Nov

Mon 15 Nov

Tue 16 Nov

Wed 17 Nov

Thul8 Nov

9.00-10.00am
10.00am-4.30pm
9.00am-4.30pm
9.00am-4.30pm
9.00am-4.00pm
4.00-5.00pm
6.00-11.59pm
6.00pm
7.00am-8.00pm
9.00am-4.00pm
7.00pm
7.00am-8.00pm
9.00am-6.00pm
9.00-10.30am
10.30am-12.00pm
9.00am-2.00pm
5.00-7.30pm

8.00pm

Instructions given to competitors

Competition

Competition

Competition

Competition

Exchange of info between experts and competitors
Assessment and marking by experts

Party (Youth Show) for competitors

Competitors: excursion to Quebec City or Ottawa
Experts: assessment and marking

Reception for experts and officials

Experts: excursion to Quebec City or Ottawa
Computation of results by Secretariat

Technical delegates: Technical Committee meeting
Technical delegates: IVTO General Assembly
Experts and competitors: industrial visits

Closing ceremony, Maurice Richard Arena
Farewell dinner and reception, Olympic Stadium

All participants and officials depart

Note 1: the experts’ preparatory phase includes the selection and translation of test projects
for the bank or for the current competition (depending on the requirement for the
individual competition), the updating of the technical description and ensuring that
everything is in place for the conduct of the current competition.
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